

NOTICE OF TOWN OF CHURCH HILL 2025 ELECTION AND

VOTER REGISTRATION

On Monday, June 2, 2025, the Town of Church Hill will conduct an election for one Town Commissioner to serve a three (3) year term. The polls will be open on June 2, 2025, between the hours of 1:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m.

Every person who (a) is a citizen of the United States; (b) is at least eighteen (18) years of age on the date of the Town Election; (c) has resided in the corporate limits of the Town for thirty (30) days preceding the date of the Town Election; and (d) is registered to vote in accordance with the provisions of the Town Charter, may vote in Town Elections.

RESIDENTS OF THE TOWN WHO ARE REGISTERED WITH QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY TO VOTE IN COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL ELECTIONS ARE QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN TOWN ELECTIONS AND NEED NOT RE-REGISTER. Any questions regarding voter registration should be directed to the Queen Anne's County Board of Elections.

Registration books will close thirty (30) days prior to any Town Election and will remain closed until the day after the Town Election.

NO RESIDENT SHALL BE ENTITLED TO VOTE IN TOWN ELECTIONS UNLESS SHE/HE IS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY.

Board of Supervisors of Elections for Church Hill